Office of the City Clerk

491 East Pioneer Avenue
City of Homer Homer, Alaska 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov clerk@cityofhomer-ak.gov

(p) 907-235-3130
(f) 907-235-3143

MEMORANDUM
AGENDA CHANGES/SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

TO: MAYOR WYTHE AND HOMER CITY COUNCIL
FROM: JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK
DATE: AUGUST 12, 2013

SUBJECT: AGENDA CHANGES AND SUPPLEMENTAL PACKET

ANNOUNCEMENTS/PRESENTATIONS

Letter from Senator Micciche to National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration

Fisheries Service, Re: Halibut Catch Sharing Plan. Page 1

PUBLIC HEARINGS

Resolution 13-048(S-2)(A-2), A Resolution of Homer City Council Amending the City
of Homer Fee Schedule Under Water and Sewer Fees. City Clerk.

Comments/Questions from City Attorney Klinkner Page 3
Written public comments Page 5

RESOLUTIONS

A. Resolution 13-085(S), A Resolution of the Homer City Council Awarding the Contract
for the Redwood Water Storage Tank Demolition Project to the Firm of Herndon
Construction LLC of Homer, Alaska, in the Amount of $89,897.40 and Authorizing the
City Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director.

Page 9

Memorandum 13-118 from Public Works Director as backup. Page 11

B. Resolution 13-086(S) A Resolution of the Homer City Council Awarding the Contract
for the Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter Project to the Firm of Polar North
Construction of Soldotna, Alaska, in the Amount of $78,532 and Authorizing the City
Manager to Execute the Appropriate Documents. City Clerk/Public Works Director.

Page 15



Memorandum 13-119 from Public Works Director as backup. Page 17

RECOMMENDATION:

Voice consensus to changes under Agenda Approval.

Fiscal Note: N/A



SESSION ADDRESS:

Alaska State Capitol, Rm. 125
Juneau, Alaska 99801-1182
Phone: (907} 463-2828

Fax: (907) 463-4779

Toll Free: (800 964-5733

DISTRICT G
Anchor Point
Clam Gulch

Cohoe

Diameond Ridge

Fox River

Frirz Creek
Funny River
Halibur Cave
Happy Vafley
Homer
Kachemak Ciry
Kuchemak Selo
Kalifornsky

. Kasilof

Kenui
Nikolaevsk
Ninilchik
Razdoing
Ridgeway
Seldovia
Soldona

Voonesenka

INTERIM ADDRESSES:
145 Main St. Loup =226
Kenai, AK 99611

Phone: (907) 283-7996

AXLASKA STATE LEGISLATURE

270 W Pioneer Ave.
Homer, AK 99603
Phone: (907} 235-0680

SENATOR PETER A. MICCICHE

August 0, 2013

National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration Fisheries Service
P.C. Box 21668
Juneau, AK 99802-1668

Dear Sirs:

I recently learned of your plan to hold a teleconference in Homer on the halibut catch
sharing plan (CSP) for Area 3A on August 13th. Your willingness to provide this
opportunity to the Kachemak Bay area is appreciated. As you move forward in the
process of gathering public comment, [ urge you to hold a meeting in person in Homer,
Ninilchik and other impacted communities at your earliest convenience.

As you know, the CPS is of much concern to South Kenai Peninsula communities, of
which both the commercial and guided halibut fisheries are such an important part of the
economy. The opportunity to clarify for the public the critical elements of the plan with a
focus on the differences from the 2011 proposed rule, is essential because halibut is an
important public resource to the public, businesses, and communities in the state of
Alaska. It is critical that my constituents be provided with information that allows for the
best opportunity for informed and meaningful public comment.

Thank you for your consideration of this request. I look forward to your reply.

Sincerely, .

L

Senator Peter A, Micciche

E-Mail: Senator.Perer. Midciche@aklep.oov




Jo Johnson

From: Thomas Klinkner <tklinkner@BHB.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 4:12 PM

To: Jo Johnson

Cc: Walt Wrede; Holly Wells

Subject: August 12 Agenda

Jo,

Please note the following questions regarding Resolution 13-048(S-A){A-2) on the August 12 Council agenda:
1. Page 1, lines 11-12: with Ordinance 13-30 awaiting adoption, should the words following “necessary” be
deleted?
Page 2, line 51: the term “Industrial” is not defined—should it be deleted?
Page 5, line 137: the term “Industrial” is not defined—should it be deleted?
Page 5, line 139: should “sewer” be changed to “water”?
Page 5, table following line 160: should “Multi-units” be changed to “Multi-family Residential” (defined at lines
145-151 above)?
6. Page 6: should lines 182-195 he deleted as redundant of the definition of “Multi-family Residential” at page 5,
lines 145-1517
7. Page 7: should an effective date section be added after line 2127

nhwon

Thomas F. Klinkner | Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot
1127 W 7th Avenue | Anchorage, AK 99501

Tel: (907) 276-1550 | Fax: (907) 276-3680

Email: tklinkner@bhb.com | Website: www. birchhorton.com

o osk ook ok ok ook ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok dk sk ok ok %k ok ok %k ok ok ko ok

CELEBRATING 41 YEARS OF EXCELLENCE

Birch Horton Bittner & Cherot - 1127 West Seventh Avenue - Anchorage AK 99501
Tel. 907.276.1550 Fax 907.276.3680

http://www.birchhorton.com

This transmittal may be a confidential attorney-client communication or may otherwise be privileged or confidential. If you are not the
intended recipient, you have received this transmittal in error. Any review, dissemination, distribution or copying of this transmittal is
strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by reply or by telephone (907) 276-
1550 and immediately delete this message and all attachments.



Jo Johnson

From: Larry Slone <larryslone222@yahooc.com>
Sent: Thursday, August 08, 2013 1:54 PM

To: Jo Johnson

Subject: recent water/sewer proposal

Jul 8 2013

To: Homer City Clerk
From: Larry Slone
Ref: Water/Sewer proposal

Please forward to Mayor, CC, and Finance Director

With reference to my recent Water/Sewer proposal, listed below, please disregard item 2, removing the $5 fee
per apartment. I had a miscommunication with John Li, Finance Director, thinking the $5 fee would be a
significant admin burden when, in fact, it will not be.

Also, item 3, reducing the admin fee to $17/month, may be too optimistic. Again, a miscommunication on
terminology. The term "equivalent" full-time active meters was not fully pursued by me, instead I settled for
the broader term "Active" meters". The two are not the same.

1. 3% conservation (117 million gallons) of billable water for year one. If that's not adequate to maintain
necessary revenue, then do another 3% conservation for year two. If, however, the 3% conservation from the
first year is adequate, then automatically remove the second year conservation, and credit any excess revenue
from that first year back to the meter subscribers.

2. Remove the $5 per unit apartment fee.

3. Reduce the admin Service Fee to $17 per meter.

Larry Slone



AUG -9 2013

. T

Homer Voice for Business - Water & Sewer Rate Propbsal

1) Create a new standing Commission, or at least a Task Force, comprised of members from the
business community and not dominated by Council people, to review the City’s budget on an
ongoing basis, including the Water/Sewer budget, in order to identify opportunities to cut costs.
Goals are to reduce the city’s overall budget and to bring our Water/Sewer rates more into line
with other communities around the state. Highly recommend permanent Commission.

2) Make water and sewer both be on a commodity rate system as opposed to the split
methodologies that the Task Force recommended. Water will be at $15.59 per thousand gallons
and sewer will be at $12.04 per thousand gallons (see calculations below).

3) Reduce the monthly service fee to $19, and eliminate the multi-family fee introduced a couple
of years ago.

4) Reduce the conservation clause from 6.5% to 3%.

5) Utilize $150,000 of the $700,000+ Endeavor Rig revenues in a way that everyone in the
community benefits, by allocating this portion of the revenue to reduce the 2014 Water/Sewer
budget requirements, which will reduce everyone’s price per gallon for the year {(included in
calculations below).

$ 1,890,265 Water Revenue Requirements

121,250,000 Billable Gallons (Less 3% Conservation Rate)
$ 0.01559 Price per Gallon of Water
$ 1,680,279 Sewer Revenue Requirements

$ (150,000)
$ (378,936)
$ 1,151,343

Endeavor Rig
$19 Monthly Meter Service Fee
Adjusted Sewer Revenhue Requirements

95,604,802 Billable Gallons
~$ 0.01204 Price per Gallon of Sewer
$ 0.02763 Combined Price per Gallon
Total Monthly Total Yearly
Gallons Per Gallon Meter Fee Cost Cost
3,000 $ 0.02763 $19.00 $ 101.90 S 1,222.77
10,000 $ 0.02763 $ 19.00 $295.33 S 3,543.91
50,000 $ 0.02763 $ 19.00 $ 1,400.63 $16,807.53
100,000 $ 0.02763 $ 19.00 $2,782.25 $33,387.06
235,000 $ 0.02763 $19.00 $6,512.65 $78,151.78




Jo Johnson

From: Virginia Flora <virginiafiora@yahoo.com>
Sent: Friday, August 09, 2013 11:30 AM

To: Jo Johnson

Subject: water and sewer

Dear City of Homer:

I would just like to say as an owner of two residences on Mattox Street, that I am in support of the new water
and sewer rate structure, and thank you for your good work!

Ginger ( Virginia ) Tornes
PO Box 2497
Homer

o+



O 00O NOOULL B WN -

WWWNRNNNNNNNNNRPRPRPRRLRRERRRPRP
NP OWOWWOWNOODUDWNROWLVLOOMNIDUDWNIERO

33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 13-085(S)

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE REDWOOD WATER
STORAGE TANK DEMOLITION PROJECT TO THE FIRM OF
HERNDON CONSTRUCTION LLC OF HOMER, ALASKA, IN
THE AMOUNT OF $89,897.40 AND AUTHORIZING THE
CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE
DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer Tribune on July 17 and 24, 2013, the Peninsula Clarion on July 21,
2013, sent to two in-state plans rooms, and posted on the Clerk's home page; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on August 8, 2013 and six bids were received; and

WHEREAS, Bids were opened and the firm of Herndon Construction LLC of Homer,
Alaska, was determined to be the low responsive bidder and found to be qualified to complete
the work; and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by Herndon
Construction LLC from the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,
approves the contract award for the Redwood Water Storage Tank Demolition Project to the firm
of Herndon Construction LLC of Homer, Alaska, in the amount of $89,897.40 and authorizes
the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 12" day of August, 2013.

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Redwood Water Storage Tank Demolition Project Acct. No. 256-378 $89,897.40.



Public Works

. 3575 Heath Street
City of Homer Homer, AK 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov publicworks@cityofhomer-ak.gov
(p) 907- 235-3170

(f) 907-235-3145

MEMORANDUM 13-118

To: Walt Wrede, City Manager

From: Carey Meyer, PW Director

Date: August 12, 2013

Subject: Award of Construction Contract

Homer Redwood Tank Demolition

On August 8, 2013 bids were opened for the Homer Redwood Tank Demolition project. This work was advertised in the
Homer Tribune and the Peninsula Clarion during the month of July (in accordance with the City of Homer Procurement
Manual).

The project consists of removing all asbestos containing materials from the roof, permanently capping off all
incoming and outgoing water mains that are associated with the tank, and demolition and remove the entire tank
structure and its foundation. Backfill, compact and grade the tank site to match adjacent grades.

Six responsive bids were received:

Central Environmental, Inc. Anchorage $ 89,858
Cornerstone Construction Alaska, LLC Anchorage $ 91,720
Herndon Construction LLC Homer $ 89,897.40
North Star Paving & Construction, Inc. Soldotna $ 159,000
Paul’s Services Anchor Point $174,720
Property Improvements LLC Fritz Creek $ 85,700
Engineer’s Estimate $ 114,000

The City’s local bidder preference* does apply to this bid. The two lowest bids were from non-local bidders. The third
low bid was a local bidder who was less than 5% higher than the low bid (low non-local bid = $85,700 x 1.05 = 89,985).
The low local bid is $89,897.40; $87.60 less than the low non-local bid plus 5%). Therefore the local bidder is deemed
the low responsive bidder. This award is within the budget established by Public Works and approved by the City
Council.

* A Bidder who maintains and operates a business within the boundaries of the City of Homer shall be
considered a low bidder where there offer is "not more than five percent (5%) higher than the lowest
non-local bid". A bidder shall be deemed a Local Bidder who "has maintained a place of business
within the boundaries of the City of Homer for a period of at least six (6) months immediately
preceding the date of the Bid and intends to permanently maintain such place of business in the future...

Recommendation: City Council pass a resolution awarding the construction contract for the Homer Redwood Tank
Demolition project in the amount of $89,897.40 to Herndon Construction LLC of Homer, Alaska and authorizing the City
Manager to execute all appropriate documents necessary to complete this project.

Fiscal Note: 215-828



(09" 284 Jo souBtAYIP B) (b /62'60F = JOPMG [200[ MOT "S86'68% = SO'L X 004’688 =
pIq [E00-UOU MOT *alnyny By} Ul ssalisng jo aoepd yans uigjuiew Ajusuewsad o) spusul pueg pig ay) jo
ajep ay) Buipsoaud Aeeipauin syjuci (g) x)s 3ses| Je 30 poyed e o) J8WOoL Jo AND ayj JO STUBpUNOq
au) uupm ssausng 3o aoepd B paulBjLeLl Sey, Oum Jappig |20 B pawaap aq |eys Jappig v “,piq |[e00)|
-LIoU }Samo| By} uey) Jaybiy (946) waniad aal LB 2I0W J0U, SI JBYO S| SISUM JSPPIQ MO| B PSISpISUDD
aq [[Bys JaWoH Jo Al BY} JO SSLEPUNCG 34} UIY)M SSaUISNY & sajesado pue SUleLiell oum 18ppIg v ,

00°002°68% 00°0ZL'vLLS 00°000'651$ 0P £68°68% 00°0z.'16% 00°853'68% 00°000'7L1S  :p1g B30l
pauado jou 00°009'€Z$ 00°001°€9% 00°000'SL$ 0Z'206°2L$ ooozL'ezs 00°6L'6% 00'000'22% uonepunog R 4004 juel jo [eacway) 3 Way
pouadojou | (Q0'000'0L3 00002 €15 00000°22% 0L°S5rSS 00°000'02% 00'982°85 00°000°9% Buidig jue] JO UonosULoDsI|  d Wa)j
pouado jou | p0'009'€ZS 00°6FZ £35 00°000'58% PLOLSSPS | 0000028 | 006ESFES o0'0002es uonijowa YUEL eBEm0lg AEMm| O Wa))
pauado jJou 00°000°02% porLsezes 00°005'81% L9°968'G1% 00'009'714 00°'S¥6'GES 00'000°15% |eAOLUDY SO)SBqsy| g Way
pauado Jou 00°005°8% 00°0ZE'ZLS 00°005'EL$ 6Z°191°6% 00°000'04% 00°6rR0LS 00'000'ELS uoHezijiqowasg pue Uoyez||iqoy; v Wy
PIgUNOWY { PiE NOWY | pig junowy | pigIunowy | PIg uncliy | pigjunoury | plgjunouy | pig junoury {SPIOAA Ut 300 pIg Hun) UORdLOSaq MIOA,  |JBquinp Waj|
sosudiojug  sjusweAosdug S3I[AIDG Jsu0n/BuiAed  UDHINAISUOD Y ISU0 [EJUILOIIAUS ajetunysg Sway| plg oseq
By Auadoag s,jhed 1e)S yUoN UOPULIH BUO0)S4AUI0D lequan stoauBug

" 18ppig mo] a3 aq o3 sieadde uojoNIISUOD UOPUWIaH ‘elsiiuD
pleme aoualajald Jappid (8007 8U} 1ad “OF L68'68% 18 UONONIISUO) UCpUIaH $i Jappiq
fed0] moj 8y L *(s1eppiq (BJ0}-UOU UYj0g) 858'68% 1€ [BIUSWUCIIAUT [EUSD SI ISPPIG MO]
wasedde puodas ay) pue 0o/ ‘se% 1B siuawaaoidu) Auadold si 1appiq mo| uasedde ayy

uonengel pig
£10zZ 1snbny uopjljowsa

jue| abeio)s J9jepr POOMpPaY 18WIOH

JaWoH 1o Aln




SIUIUNWIOD

J0sSIAISdNS BURUN020Y 2100 SHNeT 3R A Andsq 'USSGOOE[ BSSIRIN 0100410 SHOM JIjaNd 1oAY ASIE) :Juasaid Jels

000%TTS :9jqeo]jdde j1 ajewnnsy s Jeaulbuy AnD
00°000'65T$ \ 3Y ‘eujop|os
\f \r UoI1oNI3sU0) JEIS YLIoN A
00°00/'58$ \ MY 994D Z4
\/ X 77 Juswsaaosdw) Auadoud 'Q
0 £86'68% \ £0966 YV ‘JaWoH
\t \r 277 ‘UoIIINAISUO]) UOPUIDH G
00°02L VLTS \ £0966 YV ‘IU10d Joyduy
\f \r 0IAIBS S Jned .
2131dwooul swuoj 033 aMsuodsay uoN \/ \\r Ny ‘@8esoyouy
. €
Jul saspdisuly gy
00°858'68% \ SV ‘98eJoysuy .
\r \f [EjUBWUOIIAUT [BIIUS) [4
00022163 \ £0966 My Jawioy
\I \ uo1aniisuo) auoisisuio) T
, "ON
"Juy 2jeusdl|y 9AIppY/ Junowy pig | vued / g Med SS2Ippy pue sweN Jappig | Joppig
9O SR AND
:ON 103rodd ‘Wrd 00:7 ©® £T0Z '8 1snhbNy :awll pue ajeq ang
uonijows( jue| abel0lS 18lefjy POOMpPaY  11D3C0dd J133HS ATIVL aId

T Jo 1 abed HIWOH 40 ALID



O 00O NOOULL B WN -

A DDA B DBEDDPELEDEDEWWWWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNMNNNRRRRRRRRERPRE
OO0 NOOTULDS, WNPFPOOUONOOTULLPEWNRPOOUOONOULLPEWNRPRPOOONOUPEWNPE,EO

CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA
City Clerk/
Public Works Director
RESOLUTION 13-086(S)

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL
AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR THE KAREN
HORNADAY PARK PICNIC SHELTER CONSTRUCTION
PROJECT TO THE FIRM OF POLAR NORTH
CONSTRUCTION OF SOLDOTNA, ALASKA, IN THE
AMOUNT OF $78,532 AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY
MANAGER TO EXECUTE THE APPROPRIATE
DOCUMENTS.

WHEREAS, In accordance with the Procurement Policy the Invitation to Bid was
advertised in the Homer News on July 18 and 25, 2013, the Peninsula Clarion on July 21, 2013,
sent to two in-state plans rooms, and posted on the Clerk's home page; and

WHEREAS, Bids were due on August 8, 2013 and three bids were received; and

WHEREAS, Bids were opened and the firm of Polar North Construction of Soldotna,
Alaska, was determined to be the low responsive bidder and found to be qualified to complete
the work; and

WHEREAS, This award is not final until written notification is received by the firm from
the City of Homer.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of Homer, Alaska,
approves the contract award for the Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter Construction Project to
the firm of Polar North Construction of Soldotna, Alaska, in the amount of $78,532 and
authorizes the City Manager to execute the appropriate documents.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Homer City Council this 12" day of August, 2013.

CITY OF HOMER

MARY E. WYTHE, MAYOR

ATTEST:

JO JOHNSON, CMC, CITY CLERK

Fiscal Note: Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter Construction Project Acct. No. 151-776
$78,532.

10



Public Works

. 3575 Heath Street
City of Homer Homer, AK 99603
www.cityofhomer-ak.gov publicworks@cityofhomer-ak.gov
(p) 907- 235-3170

(f) 907-235-3145

MEMORANDUM 13-119

To: Walt Wrede, City Manager

From: Carey Meyer, PW Director

Date: August 9, 2013

Subject: Award of Construction Contract

Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter

On August 8" bids were opened for the Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter. This work was advertised in the
Homer News and the Peninsula Clarion during the month of July (in accordance with the City of Homer
Procurement Manual).

The project will consist of a new wood frame and glue-lam beam structure resting on a poured in place concrete
foundation. The shelter will ultimately be equipped with wind screen partitions on the sides to help further
protect park guests. Located within close proximity of the shelter will be a concrete fire ring and benches will
also be constructed for the public to use at any time. The conceptual design of this improvement was created by
the Karen Hornaday Park Committee. See attached drawings showing the work to be accomplished.

Three responsive bids were received:

Firm Location Basic Bid  Additive Bid Total Bid

Beachy Construction Homer $93,196 $76,623 $151,142
Endries Company Soldotna $97,485 $76,623 $174,108
Polar North Construction ~ Soldotna $75,400 $23,900 $99,300
Engineer’s Estimate $58,500 $22,500 $82,000

The low bidder is not a local firm (but the local bidder is more than 5% higher than the low non-local firm);
therefore Polar North Construction is considered to be the low responsive bidder.

The Karen Hornaday Park Improvement project account has $78,532 left  (after drainage improvements, red
shed removal, playground improvements, parking improvements, little league field improvements have been
completed).

See attached bid tabulation. Public Works recommends that the low bidder be awarded their base bid of $75,400
(bid items A-E) and additive alternate bid item H in the amount of $6,100; for a total award of $81,500. The
intent is to complete the remaining un-awarded work utilizing volunteer labor and other grant funds. $78,500
would be charged to the Karen Hornaday Park Grant and $3,000 would be charged to the Parks and Recreation
Department operating budget.

1"



Page 2 of 2
MEMORANDUM 13-119
CITY OF HOMER

Recommendation:

City Council pass a resolution awarding the construction contract for the Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter in
the amount of $81,500 to Polar North Construction, LLC of Soldotna, AK and authorizing the City Manager to
execute all appropriate documents necessary to complete this project.

Fiscal Note: 151-776

12



| 00°005'T8$

= plemy PapUWWIoIdY

papleme g o} stus)| =

£102 ‘g Isnbny - uolejnge ) pig
J8)j8Ys 21ud|d Nied AepeuloH uaiey
JoWoH jo A

| _peuedoton | 00'00€'66$ | 00°80T°vT$ | 00ZpI'ISIS | 00000785  |pig 109foid [ejo)
| peucdoloN | 00'006°€2$ | O00'€299L$ | 00°9V6'LSS | 00°0052Z5  |PIE S1euselly 9ANIPPY JeloL
pauedQ JoN 00°006'vS 00°0S5°LLS 00°€2L'6% 00'002'€$ yoauag Jjeisu] pue ysiuing [ wsay
pauedg JoN 00°008°c% 00'056$ 00'8Z¢'1$ 00°008*'1L$ Buiy aJi4 jjeisu] pue ysiwuing ] way
poauadp 10N 00°001°9% 00°008°8% 00551013 00000°9% qejs ajalouo) [EIsSU] pue ysiuing H way
peuadQ joN 00'008'c$ 00'cee’e$ 00'202°51$ 00°00G°S$ suoljiyied feysuj pue ysiuing o way
pauadg 1oy 00°00£'ss 00°000'0Y$ 00°ges‘tes 00°000'9% s{ela)e bulyooy |[BISuyj 4wy
{ pauadgioN oc'oop'sz$ | oo'sev'z68 | oogel’ees | 00005688 |pig d1seq [ejol
pauadQ 10N 00°001°2% 00'98£'6$ 00°206'8% 00°005°8% {bulood [elow pue bupjeays 3 way|
‘eroey ‘sisiol) sjeuelep Hulgooy ysiuing
pauadQ 10N 00'00S'PLS 00°66Y°92$ 00'6Ly'ses 00'005'8% (21empaiey uonaauuo? (e Buipniaut) (] Wwaj|
sweag pue suwnjo [1eIsul pue ysiuand
pauadQ joN 00°000° LSS 00°009'€S$ 00°gs9'ars 00°005'9E$ (121se)1d JoO do} 0)) Jloan uonepuncd way
pavadp 10N 00°009% 00°000°E$ 00°0LL° 1S 00°000°1$ AaAing uopanasuo) g way
pauadQ 10N 00'00Z'2$ 00°000'S$ 00'Ltt'8% 007000'S$ uoneZIIOMIA(] PUB UCEZLIGqOIN v Wway
pig [e10) pig jejol Pd Bjol pig jeiol Plg |elol (spiom ug @0ud pig Bun) uondiasag YoM | Jaquinp wiay
1suog/bulaed | uononnsuoy | Auedwon uooNSUO ajewnss sway] pig olseq
18)S YoN yuop Jejod Seupug Ayseag s Jaaubug

13



ISUDWILI0)D

10SIAI9dNS BURUNO33Y "S100| oHNET Se[) AJlD ANdsq 'US5q0J8[ BSSIBIN 10109110 SYIOM JIjaNd JoAS[y ASIE) :3udsald JeIs

00028% :ajqeoldde Ji ewns3 s, s99ubugz Aad
‘G
00'TYT'ISTS \ Wy 18Woy
\r \f uorINsuo) Aydeag b
00°00£'66S \ My ‘eulop|og
\_r \/ UOIIONASUOT YLioN Jejod €
00°80T VLTS \ Y ‘eulop|os
\’ \/ ‘07 saupuy T
puog pig oN-2AIsUOdsay uoN »V ‘eulop|os
\f \\r UONONIISUCYD JeIS YIION T
loz
July 3jeua)ly SARIppY/ Junowy pig V Hed / g ved SS9Ippy pue swepN 1applg | 1oppig
3010 SOH9D A3
'ON 1D3r0ud "UI'd 0£°¢ © €T0C '8 1snbny 3wl pue 3jeq ang
P3lodd UoNdNNsuo) 18}[3YS JIUdld Yied AepeulcH Gaiey  :103c0ud 133HS ATIVL QIg

T Jo T @bed YIAWOH 40 ALID

14



	Supplemental Agenda 081213
	Micciche Letter
	Attorney Comments
	Public Comments
	Reso 13-085(S) Redwood Tank Demolition
	Memo 13-118 Redwood Tank Demolition Award
	Redwood
	Reso 13-086(S) Karen Hornaday Park Picnic Shelter Project
	Memo 13-119 KHP Picnic Shelter Award
	KHP



